THE CITY OF DAWSON

Box 308 Dawson City, YT Y0B 1G0 PH: 867-993-7400 FAX: 867-993-7434 www.cityofdawson.ca



NOTICE OF SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING #C23-13

This is to inform you a special meeting of City Council will be held as follows:

DATE OF MEETING:FRIDAY, AUGUST 11, 2023PLACE OF MEETING:COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY OFFICE

JOIN ZOOM MEETING:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89062262024?pwd=cm9QUnBsMlla M1Z1Q0tMYIdEYnhrdz09

MEETING ID:	890 6226 2024
PASSCODE:	040323

TIME OF MEETING: 12:00 PM

PURPOSE OF MEETING:

1. Proclamation: Uta Reilly Day

DATE MEETING REQUESTED: MEETING REQUESTED BY: <u>August 10, 2023</u> WILLIAM KENDRICK, MAYOR

Original signed by: Paul Robitaille, A/CAO August 11, 2023 Date

PROCLAMATION UTA REILLY DAY



- **Whereas** City of Dawson Council wishes to recognize Uta Reilly for her devotion and service to the community; and
- **Whereas** Uta Reilly has helmed an iconic 120-year old Dawson business for over 40 years, attracting tourists from around the globe with exquisite craftsmanship and impeccable service; and
- **Whereas** Through unwavering commitment and dedication, Uta Reilly has proved a pillar of the Dawson business community and shaped and cultivated the Front Street landscape of commerce; and
- **Whereas** Uta Reilly is a dedicated community member who has provided the local radio station, CFYT, an affordable and stable place to call home for many years; and
- **Whereas** Uta Reilly has been an integral part of the IODE in Dawson City, and has shown an unrelenting commitment to the Dawson City Museum and other non-profit organizations, earning the love and respect of Dawsonites; and
- **Whereas** Uta Reilly has through hard work and her tireless spirit stamped an indelible legacy in our town and has touched the lives of nearly every Dawsonite; now
- **Therefore** I, William Kendrick, as Mayor of the City of Dawson, Yukon Territory, do hereby proclaim **August 12, 2023,** to be:

"UTA REILLY DAY"

in the City of Dawson, Yukon Territory, and commit this observance to the people of Dawson City.

Mayor William Kendrick Dated this 11th day of August, 2023.